

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 68,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representatives VRUWINK, STASKUNAS, J. LEHMAN,
TAYLOR, POPE-ROBERTS, PLOUFF, SHILLING, MILLER, YOUNG, VAN AKKEREN,
KRUSICK and BERCEAU.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 10: delete the material beginning with “This paragraph” and
3 ending with “building.” on line 15.

4 **2.** Page 45, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

5 “13m. A building or part of a building used by a health care facility, as defined
6 in s. 150.84 (2), or by a clinic or office that is used by a physician licensed under ch.
7 448.”.

8 **3.** Page 45, line 21: delete “12., and 13.” and substitute “and 12.”.

9 **4.** Page 45, line 23: delete “12., or 13” and substitute “or 12”.

10

(END)